

6  
SLP(C)No. 7813-7814 OF 2003  
ITEM No.45

Court No.11

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7813-7814/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2001 in RSA 1656/1985 and judgment and order dated 3.12.2002 in Review Appln. No. 43-C/2002(O & M) in RSA 1656/85 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents )

With

SLP(C)No.13172-13174/2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.((N.P.)  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent (s)Mr. O.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Ms. Eliza Rumthao, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

.../2-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None responds for the petitioner. It is also indicated that rejoinder affidavit has also not been filed.

List again after three weeks.

Sukhwinder ( Kanwal Singh )  
Court Master